ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 22, 1984

TOWN OF ST. CHARLES,	
Petitioner,	
ν.	PCB 83-228
KANE COUNTY BOARD AND ELGIN SANITARY DISTRICT,) }
Respondent.	,))
CITY OF AURORA,	
Petitioner,) }
V.) PCB 83-229
KANE COUNTY BOARD AND ELGIN SANITARY DISTRICT,)))
Respondents.))
THE KANE COUNTY DEFENDERS, INC., ET AL.)))
Petitioners,)
v.)) PCB 83-230
KANE COUNTY BOARD AND ELGIN SANITARY DISTRICT,	/ })
Respondents.)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. D. Dumelle):

This matter comes before the Board upon a motion to contest rulings of the hearing officer concerning the issuance of subpoenae to two Kane County Board Members and an emergency motion to admit evidence filed on February 21, 1984 on behalf of the Kane County Board, and the Township of St. Charles and the Kane County Defenders, respectively. The Defenders and the Township filed a response in opposition to the County Board motion on February 22, 1984.

The County Board motion to guash the subpoenae is hereby denied. The motion to admit evidence will be taken with the case.

IT IS SO ORDERED. Board Member Bill Forcade abstained.

1

Christan L. Moffett, Clerk Illinois Pollution C Illinois Pollution Control Board